NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MOUNT VERNON COUNTRY CLUB METROPOLITAN DISTRICT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMUNITY OF THE MOUNT VERNON COUNTRY CLUB

Tuesday, December 7, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of MOUNT VERNON COUNTRY CLUB METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado, will hold a special meeting in conjunction with the special community meeting of the Mount Vernon Country Club, at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 7, 2021 for the purpose of presenting information on a proposed conservation easement on the South Custer Wash and conducting such other business that may come before the Board.

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/97808696094

Meeting ID: 978 0869 6094 One tap mobile +12532158782,,97808696094# US (Tacoma) +13462487799,,97808696094# US (Houston)

> Dial by your location +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) Meeting ID: 978 0869 6094

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/adBu8WRzw

FOR THOSE CALLING IN, PLEASE MUTE YOUR PHONES

This meeting is open to the public.

BY ORDER OF MOUNT VERNON COUNTRY CLUB METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

By: /s/ COMMUNITY RESOURCE SERVICES OF COLORADO